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KOPS Advisory Committee
Who are we?
The KOPS Advisory 
Committee solicits 
feedback from JCCC 
constituency groups 
on safety and security 
issues. Using the 
information gathered, 
the Committee will 
have conversations with 

the President’s Cabinet that will assist in making 
strategic decisions.

KOPS Advisory Committee 
2017-2018 Goals
• Analyze safety and security data

• Focus on life safety

• �Monitor safety of construction projects

• �Review case studies for lessons learned
and best practices

• Identify training gaps and opportunities

For general questions about the KOPS Advisory 
Committee contact, kopsadvisory@jccc.edu.

Safety and Security at JCCC



2016 Annual Security Report
Each year JCCC, in compliance with the Jeanne 
Clery Crime Statistics Act (The Clery Act), compiles 
a report on the safety and security on campus. The 
report includes:

• Campus and community crime statistics

• Policy information

• �Emergency preparedness programs and systems

• Safety tips

• Important phone numbers and contacts

• �Overview of the College safety and security 
services

The 2016 report is complete and available for 
review at jccc.edu/student-resources/ 
police-safety/files/pdfs/2016-annual-security-
report.pdf. If you have any questions on the report, 
please contact, Alisa Pacer, apacer@jccc.edu  
or ext. 7622.

In addition, Campus Security Authority (CSA) training 
was provided to 160 employees as part of the 
annual training requirements. CSAs have mandatory 
reporting requirements for Clery-related crimes.

Lights, Cameras and More 
Cameras = Action
JCCC has invested in a state-of-the-art digital 
system to enhance safety and security on campus. 
As with the analog system, installations are 
concentrated in corridors, stairwells, building 
entrances and other public locations. Cameras 
are not installed in private offices or classrooms. 
This digital system is being phased onto campus 
through 2020. Highlights include:

• �Original analog cameras installed.................. 348

• �New cameras installed to date...................... 302

• �Total cameras installed  
by end of FY 2017-18...................................... 422

• �Final count of cameras installed  
at end of FY 2019-20...................................... 578*

*This number includes projected camera 
installations in two new and renovated campus 
buildings, ATB and WLB and includes buildings not 
previously covered, such as ATB, CLB, CSB, HSC, 
SCI, WLB and portions of the parking structures.

http://www.jccc.edu/student-resources/police-safety/files/pdfs/2016-annual-security-report.pdf


Resources for Campus  
Concealed Carry
On July 1, 2017, in compliance with Kansas 
law, concealed carry became authorized on 
JCCC campuses. JCCC has provided additional 
information at the following locations:

Website and videos: jccc.edu/student-
resources/police-safety/concealed-carry.html

Weapons policy: jccc.edu/about/leadership-
governance/policies/safety-and-security/
campus-security-and-control/weapons.html

Summary Doc: jccc.edu/student-resources/
police-safety/files/pdfs/concealed-carry-
summary.pdf

Hearing Voices in the Hallways?
Emergency Preparedness has partnered with 
JCCC’s Information Services and vendor partner, 
Sound Products, to complete an upgrade of JCCC’s 
public address system. This upgrade is an all-in-one 
IP-based mass notification system over the campus 
network. It includes:

• �Seamless interoperability with all communication 
mediums

• �Constant reliability through endpoint supervision 

• �Clear and intelligible announcements through 
high-definition digital audio

Safety and Security Training
ALICE E-Learning: This tool is new and offers a 
simple way to refresh your ALICE training. ALICE 
training was incorporated as JCCC mandatory 
training in 2017-18.

Fall Professional Development Days: 
Sessions offered included: Verbal Conflict 
Resolution, First Aid, CPR/AED, Weapons Policy 
Q&A, Emergency Preparedness 101, ALICE 1 and 
ALICE 2.

Group Training: ALICE 2 training was held with 
the Food Court and Java Jazz employees using 
workplace scenarios. Training was also provided at 
New Faculty Orientation, to adjuncts at a Saturday 
event, at the CAV kick-off and Public Safety Day 
event and with student ambassadors. 

County-Wide Exercise: On Wednesday,  
Sept. 27, the Crisis Management Team was 
activated as part of a county-wide Emergency 
Operation Center exercise. JCCC’s primary EOC 
was activated for four hours to practice responses 
to severe weather and power outages on and 
near campus. With a County Representative as 
the controller, 35 JCCC team members used 
emergency scenarios to formulate disaster and 
recovery plans. 

Other Resources: For Safety’s Sake (workforce focus newsletter), JCCC Crime Tips and JCCC Police Web Page

http://www.jccc.edu/student-resources/police-safety/concealed-carry.html
http://www.jccc.edu/about/leadership-governance/policies/safety-and-security/campus-security-and-control/weapons.html
http://www.jccc.edu/student-resources/police-safety/files/pdfs/concealed-carry-summary.pdf
https://infoshare.jccc.edu/committees/safety/Shared%20Documents/Forms/AllItems.aspx?FolderCTID=0x012000DF245B94E8BB8342B384BFB21E9D92BD&View={f4a405cb-fcc6-4f1c-b79d-c825b89fe71c}&RootFolder=%2Fcommittees%2Fsafety%2FShared%20Documents%2FFor%20Safety%27s%20Sake&TreeField=Folders&TreeValue=For%20Safety%27s%20Sake&ProcessQStringToCAML=1&SortField=Modified&SortDir=Desc
http://www.jccc.edu/student-resources/police-safety/police-department/crime-prevention-tips.html
http://www.jccc.edu/student-resources/police-safety/police-department/index.html


KOPS Advisory Committee Members, 2017-2018

Member Title Email Campus Ext.
Alisa Pacer, Chair Manager, Emergency Preparedness apacer@jccc.edu Ext. 7622

Janelle Vogler, Chair Executive Director, Audit and Advisory Services jvogler@jccc.edu Ext. 4574

Betsy Schwab Testing Center Specialist, Regnier Testing Center bschwab3@jccc.edu Ext. 2388

Brett Cooper Assistant Professor, Math Resource Center bcoope10@jccc.edu Ext. 3579

Christina Rudacille Director, Practical Nursing and HOC, OHEC crudacil@jccc.edu Ext. 2283

Irene Schmidt Faculty, Foreign Language ischmidt@jccc.edu Ext. 5274

Jeff Allen Director, Campus Services and Energy Management jalle124@jccc.edu Ext. 3687

Jimmy Keaton Sergeant, Police Department jkeatonj@jccc.edu Ext. 4094

Julie Vivas Manager, Employee Relations jvivas@jccc.edu Ext. 7610

Kyung Hwang Student Senate Representative khwang2@jccc.edu Ext. 3807

Lana Hodes Coordinator, Cosmetology lhodes@jccc.edu Ext. 4726

Lenora Cook Dean, Health Care Professor / Wellness lcook27@jccc.edu Ext. 3413

Leslie Multer Administrative Assistant, CC Sales and Marketing lmulter@jccc.edu Ext. 3984

Mary Anne Matos Administrative Assistant, CE Marketing mamatos@jccc.edu Ext. 3195

Matthew Schmeer Professor, English schmeer@jccc.edu Ext. 4705

Mike Stithem Operations Director, OHEC mstithe1@jccc.edu Ext. 2400

Myrna Khatri, scribe Administrative Assistant, Emergency Preparedness mkhatri@jccc.edu Ext. 3708

Paul Kyle Dean, Student Services / Success pkyle@jccc.edu Ext. 3806

Rachel Haynes Technical Training Coordinator, Staff Development rhayne12@jccc.edu Ext. 3848

Rick Moehring Dean, Learner Engagement / Success rmoehrin@jccc.edu Ext. 3318

Stephanie Belford Administrative Assistant, Cosmetology sbelford@jccc.edu Ext. 3777

Tom Clayton Director, Insurance and Risk Management tclayton@jccc.edu Ext. 2508


